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PROPOSED
BUILDING

PROPOSED
BUILDING

PROPOSED
BUILDING

PROPOSED
BUILDING

PROPOSED
BUILDING

PROPOSED
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WETLAND BOUNDARY

DUMPSTER
ENCLOSURE

PROPOSED
BUILDING

D
U

M
PS

TE
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SU

RE

12.0'

(20.3'±)
(8.1'±)

(20.2'±)

20
.0

'

19
.0

'

9.5'

60.0'

30.0'

66
.0

'

60.0'

10.0'9.0'

5.0'
PEDESTRIAN

WALKWAY

2

3

9.00'

22.00'

8.50'

22.00'

8.50'

5.00'

5.00'

8.00'

22.00'

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF WALL.

2. ALL SIDEWALKS FOR PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION ARE CONCEPTUAL
ONLY.

3. ALL PUBLIC STREETS ARE CLASSIFIED AS LOCAL STREETS.

PROPOSED FIRE ACCESS PATH

PROPERTY LINE

SAWCUT LINE

SHEET NOTES

SHEET LEGEND

PROPOSED PUBLIC ALLEY

PROPOSED PRIVATE ALLEY

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

STANDARD ASPHALT PAVEMENT

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY

X SIGN LEGEND
# SIGN

1 ADA PARKING SIGN. SEE DETAIL 10/C4.0
2 ONE WAY SIGN PER MUTCD R6-1. 36"x12". SEE BELOW

3 DO NOT ENTER SIGN PER MUTCD R5-1. 30"x30". SEE BELOW
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PROPOSED
BUILDING

4"
SD STUB-75SD 4"

SD STUB-62 SD
SD CO-5

9 LF - 4"SD

SD CO-6
24 LF - 4"SD

SD CO-7

4"
SD STUB-67 SD

52
 L

F 
- 6

"S
D

SD OF-6
SD OF-5

11 LF - 4"SD

4"
SD STUB-69 SD

1 LF - 4"SD 2 LF - 4"SD

9 LF - 4"SD

SD CO-2

24 LF - 4"SD

SD CO-3

4"
SD STUB-83SD

49 LF - 6"SD

SD CO-4

7 LF - 6"SD

SD CO-8

15
 L

F 
- 6

"S
D

SD CO-9
16 LF - 6"SD

6 LF - 4"SD
4"
SD STUB-85SD

SD OF-1

58 LF - 4"SD

SD OF-2

4 LF - 4"SD
4"
SD STUB-73SD

SD OV-5

4 LF - 6"SD
SD CO-11

12 LF - 6"SD

SD OF-3
SD OF-4

14 LF - 6"SD

SD CO-13

SD OV-4

79
 L

F 
- 4

"S
D

56 LF - 6"SD

48 LF - 8"SD

SD CO-10

21

3

4

ST

6"
S STUB-06 S

45 LF - 6"S

2 LF - 4"SD

7 LF - 8"SD

!! !!

!!

5

!!

!!

WM

BPV2"
W STUB-201 W

2 LF - 4"SD

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT FOR FUTURE LEVEL 3 CHARGERS

SD CB-235 (1)

32
 L

F 
- 6

"S
D

SD ???-38

SD CB-235

32
 L

F 
- 6

"S
D

SD CB-240
13 LF - 6"SD

NOTE DESCRIPTION DETAIL
REF.

1 PROPOSED FILTRATION RAIN GARDEN.

2 PROPOSED INFILTRATION RAN GARDEN.

3 CONNECT TO EXISTING 10" STORM MAIN.

4 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY MAIN.

5 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN.

ST
PROPOSED INFILTRATION SOAKAGE TRENCH. SOAKAGE
TRENCH TO BE DESIGNED PER UIC RULE
AUTHORIZATION STANDARDS.

WM INSTALL WATER METER.

BPV BACKFLOW PREVENTION VAULT

SD CONNECT TO STORM DRAIN/ROOF DRAIN. SLOPE
CONNECTING TO LEADER PIPE AT 2% MIN.

S CONNECT TO BUILDING WASTE LINE.
W CONNECT TO BUILDING COLD WATER SYSTEM.
!! UTILITY CROSSING. PROVIDE 12" MIN. CLEARANCE, U.N.O.

STRUCTURE TYPE

PIPE LABEL

XXLF - XX" XX

UTILITY SIZE
UTILITY LENGTH

UTILITY TYPE
S=X.XX%

XX XX-XX
N=XXXX.XX
E=XXXX.XX
RIM=
IE IN = XX.X
IE OUT = XX.X

STRUCTURE TYPE CALLOUT

UTILITY TYPE (SD=STORM DRAINAGE, S=SANITARY SEWER,
W=WATER, FP=FIRE PROTECTION)

ID NUMBER (WHERE APPLICABLE)

STRUCTURE INFO (WHERE APPLICABLE)

LOCATION (WHERE APPLICABLE)

STRUCTURE LABEL

1. NO PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS ARE PROPOSED.

2. PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS FOR 10TH STREET AND FIR STREET ARE
PROPOSED UNDER A SEPARATE CITY-LED PROJECT. DESIGN TO BE
COMPLETE IN JANUARY 2025.

3. PUBLIC  IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED FOR THIS PROJECT ARE
REFLECTED ON THIS PLAN. NO OTHER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS ARE
PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT.

SLOPE (WHERE APPLICABLE)

CALLOUT DESCRIPTION DETAIL REF.
AD AREA DRAIN
BPV BACKFLOW PREVENTION VAULT
CO CLEANOUT TO GRADE
OF OUTFALL
OV OVERFLOW INLET
STUB STUB
WM WATER METER

X UTILITY KEY NOTES

SHEET NOTES

UTILITY LABEL LEGEND
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FF=36.50

35.97

35.67
35.69

35.96

35.65

35.28

36.28

35.05

35.36

35.19

36.13

35.07

35.26

34.92

34.92 34.92

34.92

34.92

34.92
34.92

34.92

36.41

36.44

36.50

35.28

35.6735.91

35.73 35.43

35.61

35.85

35.62

35.56
35.52 35.42

35.42

35.48

36.31

(34)

(33)

(34)

(35) (3
5)

(3
6)

(3
6)

(3
6)

(3
6)

(35
)

(3
4)

1 2

ST

WM

BPV

(35.0±)

35.36

35.6635.37

35.98

36

35

36
36

35

35

36

36

36

1.
5%

0.5%

1.
5%

1.4%
3.

0%
0.9%

0.
5%

2.0%

1.
5% 2.0%

4.
9%

2.0%

0.
5%

0.
5%

2.8%

0.
5%

2.0%

CONTOUR MAJOR (FG)

CONTOUR MINOR (FG)

EX. CONTOUR MAJOR

EX. CONTOUR MINOR

SPOT ELEVATION
DESCRIPTION LISTED BELOW.
NO DESCRIPTION MEANS TP OR TG

BOS BOTTOM OF SWALE
BOW BACK OF WALK
BS BOTTOM OF STEP
BW BOTTOM OF WALL
EG EXISTING GRADE
FF FINISHED FLOOR
FL FLOW LINE
G GUTTER
HP HIGH POINT
LP LOW POINT
RIM RIM OF STRUCTURE
TC TOP OF CURB
TG TOP OF GROUND
TP TOP OF PAVEMENT
TS TOP OF STEP
TW TOP WALL

XX.XX  XX

GRADE BREAK

1. SLOPES PROVIDED ON SLOPE ARROW ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

2. LANDINGS ON ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% IN ANY
DIRECTION.

3. ALL ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT ADA
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDING AND FACILITIES (ADAAG).

CALLOUT    DESCRIPTION

X KEY NOTES
NOTE DESCRIPTION DETAIL

REF.

1 PROPOSED FILTRATION RAIN GARDEN

2 PROPOSED INFILTRATION RAN GARDEN
ST SOAKAGE TRENCH
BPV BACKFLOW PREVENTION VAULT
WM WATER METER

49

50

(49)

(50)

(XXX.X±) EXISTING GRADE
(MATCH WHERE APPLICABLE)

GRADING SLOPE  AND DIRECTION (DOWNHILL)X.X%

SLOPE ORIENTATION INDICATING DIRECTION OF
MAXIMUM GRADE (DOWNHILL)

[X.X%]

SHEET NOTES

GRADING LABEL LEGEND

SHEET LEGEND

INLET PROTECTION

SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE.
PLACE AT PROPERTY LINES, UNO
(SHOWN OFFSET FOR CLARITY).

EXTENT OF WORK

ROCKED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
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COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

3" OF BASE
COURSE

AC SURFACE COURSE:
3" OF 1/2" DENSE GRADED,
LEVEL X HMAC

SCALE: NTS1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT SECTION

NOTES:
1. - CONSTRUCT CONTRACTION JOINTS AT 15' MAX. SPACING AND AT RAMPS.

- CONSTRUCT EXPANSION JOINTS AT 200' MAX. SPACING AT POINTS OF     
TANGENCY AND AT ENDS OF EACH DRIVEWAY.

2. PROVIDE MEDIUM TO COARSE BROOM FINISH.

SCALE: NTS2 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

6" THICK PORTLAND
CEMENT CONCRETE

6" OF BASE
COURSE

COMPACT
SUBGRADE

SCALE: NTS3 CONCRETE CURB - STANDARD

R=38"
R=34" BACKFILL TO

TOP OF CURB

PAVEMENT

3" OF BASE COURSE

16"

E

6"

9"
6:1 BATTER

NOTES:
1. CURB EXPOSURE 'E' = 6", TYP. VARY AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR AS DIRECTED.

2. CONSTRUCT CONTRACTION JOINTS AT 15' MAX. SPACING AND AT RAMPS. CONSTRUCT EXPANSION
JOINTS AT 200' MAX SPACING AT POINTS OF TANGENCY AND AT ENDS OF EACH DRIVEWAY.

3. TOPS OF ALL CURBS SHALL SLOPE TOWARD THE ROADWAY AT 2% UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR
AS DIRECTED.

4. DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AND MAY VARY TO CONFORM WITH CURB MACHINE AS APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER.

5. WHERE CONCRETE SIDEWALK IS USED. INSTALL KEYWAY INTO CURB AS SHOWN.

3"

NOTE 5

6"

E

12"

SEE PLAN

6"

9"

CONCRETE SIDEWALK
4" MIN. THICKNESS

R=14", TYP.R=34"

PAVEMENT

3" BASE COURSE

4" BASE COURSE

1.5%

16"

NOTES:
1. CURB EXPOSURE 'E' = 6", TYP. VARY AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR AS DIRECTED.

2. CONSTRUCT JOINTS PER TYP. SIDEWALK JOINTS DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.

3. TOPS OF ALL CURBS SHALL SLOPE TOWARD THE ROADWAY AT 2% UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR
AS DIRECTED.

4. DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AND MAY VARY TO CONFORM WITH CURB MACHINE AS APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER.

5. IF NEEDED, CURB AND SIDEWALK CAN BE CONSTRUCTED SEPARATELY USING TAPERED 2"x4" KEYWAY
FORMED IN CURB AS SHOWN.

SCALE: NTS4 CURB & SIDEWALK - MONOLITHIC

NOTE 5

SCALE: NTS6 ADA PARKING SIGN - TYPE 1

7'

1'

6"

NOTES:
1. 2" ID GALVANIZED STANDARD STEEL

PIPE WITH CLOSED TOP (ASTM A120-65).

2. 8" DIA. CONCRETE FILLED POST HOLE.

12"

18"
--SIGN NO. R7-8
   PER MUTCD

--ATTACH SIGN NO.
   R7-8P WHERE  SHOWN ON PLAN

NOTE 2

NOTE 1

EXPANSION / ISOLATION JOINT

38"

SCALE: NTS5 TYP. SIDEWALK JOINTS

JOINT SEALER

D

SCORE JOINT CONTRACTION JOINT

D/3
1/8" TO 1/4"

D

DRAINAGE
STRUCTURE,
MANHOLE,
FOOTING OR
SIDEWALK/
DRIVEWAY

TOOLED OR
SAWCUT JOINT

JOINT INTERVALS TABLE

TYPE SPACIN
G OR AT...

SCORE 5' TYP. LOCATIONS SHOWN ON
PLANS

CONTRACTION 15' MAX. END OF RAMPS AND
DRIVEWAYS

EXPANSION/
ISOLATION 200' *

POINTS OF TANGENCY
AND AT ENDS OF EACH
DRIVEWAY OR OTHER

FIXED OBJECTS
* MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK SHALL BE 45' MAX.

NOTES:
1. CONTRACTION JOINTS MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF SCORE JOINTS.

2. CONSTRUCTION COLD JOINTS MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF CONTRACTION JOINTS.

3. PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH WITH NO TOOL MARKS.

38" FIBER EXPANSION
BOARD WITH BACKER ROD

1/8" TO 1/4"
TOOLED OR
SAWCUT JOINT

R=14"
(TYP.)

14" R
(TYP.)

SCALE: NTS7 TYPICAL PARKING STRIPING AND LAYOUT

PRECAST
CONCRETE
WHEEL STOP
(WHERE
APPLICABLE)

8
C500

ADA
SIGN

6
C500

EDGE OF
PARKING LOT

1'

9' TYP.
(U.N.O.)

2'

(S
EE

 P
LA

N)

(SEE PLAN)(SEE PLAN)

2' (TYP.)

 36°

4" WHITE STRIPE
(TYP.) 4" WHITE STRIPE

(TYP.)

ADA SYMBOL (BLUE
BACKGROUND OPTIONAL) SHALL
OCCUR ONLY AT STALLS SHOWN
ON PLANS

24" MIN.

28
" M

IN
.

4'

3'

36°

ANGLE ORIENTATION FOR
FIELD LAYOUT

12"
12"

60"

18"

1' 1'

SCALE: NTS8 PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP

NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL AND MAY VARY TO CONFORM TO MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS

APPROVED BY ENGINEER.

INSTALL 3/4" x 18" DOWEL
ANCHOR, TYP.

6" MIN.

TYP.

9"

72"

DRAINAGE
SLOT, TYP.

6"
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D/2

12"

UNPAVED
AREAS

PAVED
AREAS

6"

6"
MIN.

6"
MIN.

36
" M

IN
.

(IF
 IE
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 N
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PR
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DE

D)

D

12"

SA
TI

SF
AC

TO
RY

SO
IL

 M
AT

ER
IA

L

IE
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EP
TH

 P
ER

 P
LA

N

FI
NA

L
TR

EN
CH

BA
CK

FI
LL

(V
AR

Y)

IN
IT

IA
L

TR
EN

CH
BA

CK
FI

LL
BE

DD
IN

G

DETECTABLE
WARNING TAPE

RESURFACING MATCH
EXISTING PAVEMENT

SECTION

SAWCUT
LINE

EXISTING AC
PAVEMENT

SCALE: NTS8 TYPICAL PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL

6"

TRACER WIRE

CL

SCALE: NTS1 SOAKAGE TRENCH

AREA DRAIN

24"

SLOPE TO TRENCH
(EACH SIDE, TYP)

TOP SOIL

   NOTE:
1. GRADE TOP OF GROUND FLUSH WITH RIM.
2. INSTALL CATCH BASIN IN MIDDLE OF
   SOAKAGE TRENCH

SUMP BOX, NDS#1225

RIM= SEE PLAN
12" SQ. GRATE COVER,
NDS#1212, GREEN

12" MIN.

CUT 8"Ø HOLE IN
CENTER OF BOX

14
"

INSTALL DEBRIS SCREEN
IN BOTTOM OF BOX

WRAP DRAINAGE
FABRIC AROUND
DRAINAGE FILL,

ALL SIDES, 6" MIN.
OVERLAP, TYP.

DRAINAGE FILL

SAND FILTER
LAYER UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH

MINIMUM INFILTRATION
RATE OF 0.5 INCHES/HOUR

EXTEND FRENCH
DRAIN PERF. PIPE TO
AREA DRAIN
(WHERE APPLICABLE)

12
"

36
"

6'

1 INSTALL  2" THICK LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL OR OTHER NON-FLOATING MULCH.

2 STORMWATER FACILITY GROWING MEDIA PER SPECS.

3 DRAINAGE LENS COURSE (3
4" - NO. 4 OPEN GRADED AGGREGATE).

4 DRAINAGE FILL PER SPECS.

5 PLANTING SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS.

6A DRAINAGE FABRIC, FACILITIES ONLY. WRAP UP SIDES AND OVERLAP TOP DRAINAGE LENS 12" MIN.

6B 30 MIL IMPERMEABLE LINER FOR FILTRATION FACILITIES ONLY.

7 4" PVC PERF. PIPE, ORIENT WITH HOLES FACING DOWN.

SCALE: NTS2 RAIN GARDEN

18
"

3"
12

"
M

IN
.

X KEY NOTES
6B

1

5

6A

BTM OF BASIN (LEVEL)
SEE PLAN

STORAGE DEPTH
X" MAX. (TO OVERFLOW INLET RIM)

X" MAX. (TO EMERGENCY OVERFLOW)

2

3

4

7

6" MIN.
CLEARANCE

ELEVATION

PLAN

METER SIDE
CUSTOMER SIDE

CARSON METER BOX
(OR EQUAL)

CRUSHED ROCK BASE
6" MIN.

2" FEBCO MODEL 850S DOUBLE
CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (OR

EQUAL) 24
" M

IN
.

CL
EA

RA
NC

E

NOTE:
INSTALLATION SHOWN IS ONLY A SUGGESTION. THE DISTANCE FROM BOTTOM OF DEVICE TO FINISH
GRADE, FREEZE PROTECTION, AND CLEARANCE FOR TESTING & REPAIR ARE THE MAJOR
CONSIDERATIONS FOR INSTALLATION.  PLUGS TO BE INSTALLED IN TEST COCKS OF BELOW GROUND
INSTALLATIONS (NO DISSIMILAR METALS). IF FREEZE PROTECTION IS PROVIDED, THE 24" MIN CLEARANCE
MAY BE REDUCED.

SCALE: NTS4 DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY

FINISHED
GRADE

RIM ELEV.
PER PLAN

PERF. PIPE IE (IN)=
PER PLAN

1 12" DIA. PVC DRAIN BASIN STRUCTURE BY NYLOPLAST, HARCO OR APPROVED EQUAL.

2 12" DIA. LIGHT DUTY DUCTILE IRON DOMED GRATE BY NYLOPLAST, HARCO OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

3 "FLAT" BLACK RUBBERIZED COATING APPLIED TO EXPOSED PVC OUTER SURFACE. NO
EXPOSED PVC SHOULD BE VISIBLE.

X KEY NOTES

IE (OUT)=
PER PLAN

PIPE SIZE
PER PLAN

2

1

3

SCALE: NTS3 OVERFLOW INLET - TYPE D2

4" MIN. SUMPSCALE: NTS5 TRAPPED AREA DRAIN

3"

12"

12"

4"

NOTE:
1. 10 GAGE STEEL PLATE, BITUMINOUS COATED, AS MANUFACTURED BY GIBSON STEEL BASINS OR

APPROVED EQUAL.

NOTE 1

COMPACT SUBGRADE

MEDIUM DUTY 15"± SQ.
TRAFFIC GRATE.
RIM=PER PLAN

TOP OF GROUND (WHERE
APPLICABLE)

PIPE SIZE
PER PLAN

TOP OF PAVEMENT
(WHERE APPLICABLE)

1"

ENGINEERED FILL

IE PER
PLAN

1
3

BEVELED PIPE
END SECTION

PLAN

SECTION

FRONT

PIPE SIZE PER
PLAN

PIPE
COUPLING

12" MIN.

SCALE: NTS6 MITERED OUTFALL

 PIPE

WYEPLUGGED CROSSTEE

BEND PLUGGED CROSS TEE

NOTE:
ABOVE BEARING AREAS BASED ON TEST PRESSURE OF 150 p.s.i. AND AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING
STRESS OF 2000 p.s.i.. TO COMPUTE BEARING AREAS FOR DIFFERENT TEST PRESSURE AND SOIL BEARING
STRESSES, USE THE FOLLOWING EQUATION: BEARING AREA = (TEST PRESSURE/150)X(2000/ SOIL BEARING
STRESS)X(TABLE VALUE).

1. CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKING TO BE POURED AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH.

2. KEEP CONCRETE CLEAR OF JOINT AND ACCESSORIES.

3. THE REQUIRED THRUST BEARING AREAS FOR SPECIAL CONNECTIONS ARE SHOWN ENCIRCLED ON
THE PLAN; e.g.  15  INDICATES 15 SQUARE FEET BEARING AREA REQUIRED.

4. IF NOT SHOWN ON PLANS REQUIRED BEARING AREAS AT FITTING SHALL BE AS INDICATED BELOW,
ADJUST IF NECESSARY, TO CONFORM TO THE TEST PRESSURE(S) AND ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING
STRESS (ES) STATED IN THE SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS.

5. BEARING AREAS AND SPECIAL BLOCKING DETAILS SHOWN ON PLANS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
BEARING AREAS AND BLOCKING DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS STANDARD DETAIL.

2A

A1

PLUG OR CAP

14" PLYWOOD OVER
FACE OF BOLTS

EACH AREA IS 12 OF
TABULATED TOTAL AREA

BEARING AREA OF THRUST BLOCK IN SQUARE FOOT
TEE

PLUGGED ON
RUN

FITTING
SIZE

TEE,
WYE,
PLUG,

OR CAP

90° BEND
PLUGGED

CROSS

A1 A2 45° BEND 2212°
BEND

1114°
BEND

4 1.0 1.4 1.9 1.4 1.0
6 2.1 3.0 4.3 3.0 1.6 1.0
8 3.8 5.3 7.6 5.4 2.9 1.5 1.0

10 5.9 8.4 11.8 8.4 4.6 2.4 1.2

SCALE: NTS7 THRUST BLOCK
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